ACT 355

S.B. NO. 336

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for High School Athletics.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$371,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1993-1994, and the sum of \$371,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1994-1995, to establish a pilot program to place ten full-time athletic trainers in the public high schools.

SECTION 2. For the purposes of the pilot program, athletic trainers shall provide basic first aid training to coaches, assistant coaches, and other school personnel who may be involved in student athletics.

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated shall be expended by the department of education for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1993. (Approved July 1, 1993.)